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GROUP I:  SEPTEMBER 21, 2005—SAN FRANCISCO 

M A S T E R S  Alexander L. Brainerd    Heller Ehrman, White, McAuliffe 
tel 415.772.6049    abrainerd@hellerehrman.com 

 Prof. Mark Lemley    Stanford Law School 
tel 650.723.4605    fax 650.725.0253    mlemley@law.stanford.edu 

 Martin F. Majestic    Hanson Bridgett Marcus Vlahos & Rudy 
tel 415.995.5094    fax 415.541.9366    mmajestic@hansonbridgett.com 

 Mark L. Pettinari    Lanahan & Reilley 
tel 415.856.4734    fax 415.856.0411    mpettinari@lanahan.com 

 Neil A. Smith    Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton 
tel 415.774.3239    fax 415.403.6084    nsmith@sheppardmullin.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  April E. Abele    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 415.273.7511    fax 415.576.0200    aeabele@townsend.com 

 Jeffrey M. Fisher    Farella Braun & Martel 
tel 415.954.4912    fax 415.954.4480    jfisher@fbm.com 

 Sue A. Krenek    PC World Communications Inc. 
tel 415.978.3382    sue_krenek@pcworld.com 

 Burt Magen    Vierra Magen Marcus Harmon & DeNiro 
tel 415.369.9660    fax 415.369.9665    bmagen@vmmhd.com 

 Michael M. Markman    Heller Ehrman 
tel 650.324.7089    fax 650.324.6083    Michael.markman@hellerehrman.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Darren D. Cooke    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    dcooke@cov.com 

 John F. Griffith    Beyer Weaver & Thomas 
tel 510.843.6200    fax 510.843.6203    jgriffith@beyerlaw.com 

 Deanna Kwong    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    dkwong@cov.com 
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GROUP II:  OCTOBER 19, 2005—PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  Justin T. Beck    Mount & Stoelker 
tel 408.279.7000    fax 408.998.1473    jbeck@mount.com 

 Ian N. Feinberg    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2055    fax 650.331.2060    ifeinberg@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 William Milks    Russo & Hale 
tel 650.327.9800    bmilks@computerlaw.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  I. Neel Chatterjee    Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 
tel 650.614.7356    nchatterjee@orrick.com 

 Dennis Corgill    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2058    fax 650.331.4558    dcorgill@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 Deborah Fishman    Day Casebeer Madrid & Batchelder 
tel 408.255.3255    fax 408.255-3254    fishmand@daycasebeer.com 

 Paul Hickman    Perkins Coie 
tel 650.838.4443    fax 650.838.4350    phickman@perkinscoie.com 

 Eric Janofsky    Marvell Semiconductor 
tel 408.222.2500    fax 408.752-9034    janofsky@marvell.com 

 Nancy R. Simon    Simon & Koerner 
tel 408.873.3941    fax 408.873.3945    nrsimon@ix.netcom.com 

 Shelley K. Wessels    Wessels Law Group 
tel 650.324.7998    fax 650.324.7958    swessels@wesselslaw.biz 

A S S OC I A T E S  Ron C. Finley    Mount & Stoelker 
tel 408.279.7000    fax 408.998.1473    rfinley@mount.com 

 Marc David Peters    Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy 
tel 650.739.7045    fax 650.739.7100    mdpeters@milbank.com 

 Saina S. Shamilov    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 650.849.4988    fax 650.849.4800    saina.shamilov@bingham.com 

 Alex Sousa 
tel 408.431.5962    alex@ipsglaw.com 
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GROUP III:  NOVEMBER 16, 2005—SAN FRANCISCO  

M A S T E R S  Edward V. Anderson    Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 
tel 415.772.1200    fax 408.397.4621    evanderson@sidley.com 

 Thomas O. Herbert 
tel 530.661.7125    tomah95695@yahoo.com 

 Mark E. Miller    O’Melveny & Myers 
tel 415.984.8904    fax 415.984.8701    markmiller@omm.com 

 Paul W. Vapnek    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 415.576.0200    fax 415.576.0300    pwvapnek@townsend.com 

 Keith R. Weed    Heller Ehrman 
tel 415.772.6633    fax 415.772.6268    kweed@hellerehrman.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Teresa Corbin    Howrey 
tel 415.848.4944    fax 415.848.4999    corbint@howrey.com 

 Denise M. De Mory    Howrey  
tel 415.848.4900    fax 415.848.4999    demoryd@howrey.com 

 David R. Eberhart    O’Melveny & Myers 
tel 415.984.8700    fax 415.984.8701    deberhart@omm.com 

 Annette L. Hurst    Heller Ehrman 
tel 415.772.6840    fax 415.772.6268    ahurst@hellerehrman.com 

 Michael H. Page    Keker & Van Nest 
tel 415.391.5400    fax 415.397.7188    mhp@kvn.com 

 Scott Schrader    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    sschrader@cov.com 

 Fred Von Lohmann    Electronic Frontier Foundation 
tel 415.436.9333 x123    fred@eff.org 

A S S OC I A T E S  Cameron Alston Cova    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    ccova@cov.com 

 Prof. Jeffrey A. Lefstin    University of California Hastings  
tel 415.565.4658    lefstinj@uchastings.edu 

 Young In     U.S. District Court 
tel 415.522.4095    Young_in@cand.uscourts.gov 
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GROUP IV:  JANUARY 18, 2006—PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  M. Scott Donahey 
tel 650.823.0338    fax 650.941.4262    adr@scottdonahey.com 

 Joseph A. Greco    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    jagreco@townsend.com 

 Hon John F. Herlihy    Santa Clara County Superior Court  
jherlihy@sct.co.santa-clara.ca.us 

 John A.D. Kelley    Russo & Hale 
tel 650.327.9800    fax 650.327.3737    jkelley@computerlaw.com 

 Steven H. Morrissett    Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garret & Dunner 
tel 650.849.6600    fax 650.849.6666    morrissett@finnegan.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Monte Cooper    Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 
tel 650.614.7375    fax 650.614.7401    mcooper@orrick.com 

 Mary A. Fuller    Marvell Semiconductors 
tel 408.222.7330    fax 650.849.4800    mfuller@marvell.com 

 Michael A. Molano    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2040    fax 650.331.2060    mmolano@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 L. Scott Oliver    Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy 
tel 650.739.7028    fax 650.739.7128    soliver@milbank.com 

 Susan M. Spaeth    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    smspaeth@townsend.com 

 Andrew P. Valentine    DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary 
tel 650.833.2065    fax 650.833.2001    andrew.valentine@dlapiper.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Shirish Gupta    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
sgupta@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 Michael Headley    Fish & Richardson 
tel 650.839.5070    fax 650.839.5071    headley@fr.com 

 Hector Ribera    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    hribera@fenwick.com 

 Susan V. Vaughan    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 650.849.4400    fax 650.849.4800    sue.vaughan@bingham.com 
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GROUP V:  FEBRUARY 15, 2006—SAN FRANCISCO 

M A S T E R S   Martin C. Fliesler    Fliesler Meyer 
tel 415.362.3800    fax 415.362.2928    mcf@fdml.com 

 Robert A. Morrill    Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 
tel 415.772.1200    fax 408.397.4621    rmorrill@sidley.com 

 Glenn Rhodes    Howrey  
tel 415.848.3226    fax 415.848.4999    rhodesg@howrey.com 

 Claude M. Stern    Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges 
tel 650.801.5000    fax 650.801.5100    claudestern@quinnemanuel.com 

 Sonya D. Winner    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    swinner@cov.com 

 Hon. Bernard Zimmerman    United States District Court 
tel 415.522.2000    bernard_zimmerman@cand.uscourts.gov 

B A R R I S T E R S  Elizabeth A. Brown    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    eabrown@cov.com 

 John Kloosterman    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2016    fax 650 331-2060    jkloosterman@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 Gregory Lippetz    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 415.393.2655    fax 415.393.2286    gregory.lippetz@bingham.com 

 Heather Mewes    Fenwick & West 
tel 415.875.2300    fax 415.281.1350    hmewes@fenwick.com 

 Ragesh Tangri    Keker & Van Nest 
tel 415.391.5400    fax 415.397.7188    rkt@kvn.com 

 James Trosino    Law Office of James Trosino 
tel 415.495.7750    fax 415.495.7749    james@trosino.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Corynne McSherry    Electronic Frontier Foundation 
tel 415.436.9333 x122    fax 415.436.9993    corynne@eff.org 

 John White    Covington & Burling 
tel 415.591.6000    fax 415.591.6091    jgwhite@cov.com 

P U P I L  David V. Sanker    Boalt Hall School of Law 
tel 510.665.1417    fax 510.665.1417    dvsanker@berkeley.edu 
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GROUP VI:  MARCH 15, 2006—PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  William A. Fenwick    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    bfenwick@fenwick.com 

 Ted Herhold    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2433    fax 650.326.2422    ttherhold@townsend.com 

 James McManis    McManis Faulkner & Morgan 
tel 408.279.8700    fax 408.279.3244    jmcmanis@mfmlaw.com 

 Stanley Young    Heller Ehrman 
tel 650.324.7049    fax 650.324.0638    syoung@hellerehrman.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Bryan T. Clarke    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    btclarke@townsend.com 

 M. Elizabeth Day    DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary 
tel 650.833.2040    fax 650.833.2001    elizabeth.day@dlapiper.com 

 Jason Kipnis    Weil Gotshal & Manges 
tel 650.802.3046    fax 650 802 3100    jason.kipnis@weil.com 

 David C.  McIntyre    LifeScan Inc. 
tel 408.263.9789    fax 408.946.6070    davidm@lfsus.jnj.com 

 James C. Pistorino    Howrey  
tel 650.463.8100    fax 650.463.8400    pistorinoj@howrey.com 

 Michelle Tidalgo    McManis Faulkner & Morgan 
tel 408.279.8700    fax 408.279.3244    mtidalgo@mfmlaw.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Renee Dubord Brown    Day Casebeer Madrid & Batchelder 
tel 408.873.0110    fax 408.873.0220    rdubord@daycasebeer.com 

 Sal Lim    DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary  
tel 650.833.2101    fax 650.833.2001    sal.lim@dlapiper.com 

 Joshua M. Masur    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2053    fax 650.331.4553    jmasur@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 Eric Sidebotham 
tel 408.398.2990    fax 408.781.8976    eric.sidebotham@verizon.net 
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GROUP VII:  APRIL 19, 2006—PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  Stuart C. Clark    Carr & Ferrell 
tel 650.812.3415    fax 650.812.3444    clark@carr-ferrell.com 

 Jack Russo    Russo & Hale 
tel 650.327.9800    fax 650.327.3737    jrusso@computerlaw.com 

 Robert P. Taylor    Howrey  
tel 650.463.8111    fax 650.463.8400    taylorr@howrey.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Yar Roman Chaikovsky    Weil Gotshal & Manges 
tel 650.802.3209    fax 650 802 3100    yar.chaikovsky@weil.com 

 Darren Donnelly    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    ddonnelly@fenwick.com 

 Don Falk    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2030    fax 650.331.2068    dfalk@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 Elizabeth Howard    Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 
tel 650.614.7316    ehoward@orrick.com 

 Michael Risch    Russo & Hale 
tel 650.327.9800    mrisch@computerlaw.com 

 Gary H. Ritchey    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    ghritchey@townsend.com 

 Kimberly N. Van Voorhis    Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy 
tel 650.739.7000    fax 650.739.7100    kvanvoorhis@milbank.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Matthew R. Hulse    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    mrhulse@townsend.com 

 Tara Kaushik    McManis Faulkner & Morgan 
tel 408.279.8700    fax 408.279.3244    tkaushik@mfmlaw.com 

 Kimberly A. Schmitt    Weil Gotshal & Manges 
tel 650.802.3136    fax 650 802 3100    kimberly.schmitt@weil.com 

 Chad Walsh    Fountainhead Law Group 
tel 408.244.6319    crwalsh@fountainheadlaw.com 
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GROUP VIII:  MAY 17, 2006—SAN FRANCISCO 

M A S T E R S  Bill L. Anthony    Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 
tel 650.614.7453    fax 650.614.7401    wanthony@orrick.com 

 Edward King    King & Kelleher 
tel 415.781.2888    fax 415.781.3011    evking@kingandkelleher.com 

 Jack L. Slobodin    Seyfarth Shaw 
tel 415.397.2823    fax 415.397.8549    jslobodin@sf.seyfarth.com 

 Georgia K. Van Zanten    Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 
tel 415.772.1200    fax 408.397.4621    gvanzanten@sidley.com 

 Darryl Woo    Fenwick & West 
tel 415.875.2300    fax 415.281.1359    dwoo@fenwick.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Sean P. DeBruine    Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld 
tel 415.765.9585    fax 415.765.9501    sdebruine@akingump.com 

 Diane Doolittle    Quinn Emanuel Urqhart Oliver & Hedges 
tel 650.801.5000    fax 650.801.5100    dianedoolittle@quinnemanuel.com 

 Doug Lumish    Weil Gotshal & Manges 
tel 650.802.3028    fax 650 802 3100    doug.lumish@weil.com 

 Erik R. Puknys    Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garret & Dunner 
tel 650.849.6600    fax 650.849.6666    erik.puknys@finnegan.com 

 Darin Snyder    O'Melveny & Myers 
tel 415.984.8846    fax 415.984.8701    dsnyder@omm.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Helen Dutton    Quinn Emanuel Urqhart Oliver & Hedges 
tel 415.875.6316    fax 415.875.6700    helendutton@quinnemanuel.com 

 Randall T. Garteiser    Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges 
tel 650.801.5000    fax 650.801.5100    randygarteiser@quinnemanuel.com 

 Huong T. Nguyen    Wilson Sonsini 
tel 415.947.2104    fax 415.947.2099    htnguyen@wsgr.com 

 Jason Schultz    Electronic Frontier Foundation 
tel 415.436.9333 x112    jason@eff.org 

 Stephen Youtsey    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 415.576.0200    fax 415.576.0300    shyoutsey@townsend.com 
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GROUP IX:  JUNE 21, 2006—PENINSULA 

M A S T E R S  Brandon Baum    Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2080    fax 650 331-2060    bbaum@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 Robert Haslam    Heller Ehrman 
tel 650.324.7000    fax 650.324.0638    rhaslam@hellerehrman.com 

 James B. Lewis    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 650.849.4400    fax 650.849.4800    james.lewis@bingham.com 

 James Pooley    Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy 
tel 650.739.7045    fax 650.739.7145    jpooley@milbank.com 

B A R R I S T E R S  Rodger Cole    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    rcole@fenwick.com 

 Thomas F. Fitzpatrick    Townsend & Townsend & Crew 
tel 650.326.2400    fax 650.326.2422    tffitzpatrick@townsend.com 

 Fabio E. Marino    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 650.849.4400    fax 650.849.4800    fabio.marino@bingham.com 

 Michael Sacksteder    Fenwick & West 
tel 415.875.2300    fax 415.281.1350    msacksteder@fenwick.com 

 Michael Sands    Fenwick & West 
tel 650.988.8500    fax 650.938.5200    msands@fenwick.com 

 Julie S. Turner    Day Casebeer Madrid & Batchelder 
tel 408.873.4580    fax 408.873.0220    turnerjs@daycasebeer.com 

 Megan R. Whyman-Olesek    DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary 
tel 650.833.2067    fax 650.833.2001    megan.olesek@dlapiper.com 

A S S OC I A T E S  Eric Evans     Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw 
tel 650.331.2063    fax 650.331.4563    eevans@mayerbrownrowe.com 

 Shelley Mack    Fish & Richardson  
tel 650.839.5010    fax 650.839.5071    mack@fr.com 

 Suzanne K. Nusbaum 
tel 408.399.2688    fax 408.399.2688    Suesm62845@aol.com 

 Patrick T. Weston    Bingham McCutchen 
tel 650.849.4916    fax 650.849.4800    patrick.weston@bingham.com 


